

Minutes of the Exporters Meeting held on Monday 20 May 2024.

Time and Place

Mr. Habib ur Rehman, Chairman PGJTEA presided over the EC Meeting of the held on Monday 20 May 2024 at Gems & Jewellery Trade Centre Blenkin Street, off Zaibunnisa Street, Saddar Karachi 03:00 p.m.

Agendas:-

Gold import Sales tax issue

- The meeting stared with chairman and member's issues discuss SRO 760
- Letter forwarded to PM and FBR Chairman Write issued due to bend of exporter Gold and Gems Jewellery items. The all members request to Press conference and discuss record this issues media and press.
- All member agreed to above issues and email forward Chairman FBR Meeting with Chairman PGJTEA.
- Infrastructure tax Sindh Govt. waive of new assembly discuss as per rules regulation pass assembly floor.

Decisions:-

The above point disused and agreed all members. In the meantime the Sector has several meeting with government functionaries including FBR who assured to amend section 167 of Sales Tax Act through Federal Budget 24-25.

Asghar Ali

Secretary General

Pakistan Gems Jewellery Traders

and Exporters Association

Granted under section 3 (2) (d) of the trade organization Act 2013 License No. 265 Ministry of Commerce



PAKISTAN GEMS JEWELLERY TRADERS AND EXPORTERS **ASSOCIATION**

To,

All Exporters Committee Members Pakistan Gems Jewellery Traders and Exporters Association

Exporters Meeting held on 20 May 2024

- Pakistan Gems Jewellery Traders and Exporters Association is please to inform you that the Exporters meeting will be held on Monday 20 May 2024, 03:00 pm sharp at PGJTEA office Saddar Karachi. The Agenda of the meeting will be about.
 - a) Gold import Sales tax issue.
- Any other items will consent with the Chiarman. 2.

Asghar Ali

Secretary General

Pakistan Gems Jewellery Traders

and Exporters Association

Granted under section 3 (2) (d) of the trade organization Act 2013 License No. 265 Ministry of Commerce





